

#### www.perk-group.com/san-diego Instagram/Twitter: @PERK Group

## PRESS CONFERENCE FRIDAY APRIL 28TH @ 11AM

Hear about the

# Victory **Against Vaccine** Mandates in San Diego

PERK to host Press Conference outlining their victory on behalf of hundreds of city firefighters, police officers, and employees.

LOCATION	SD POA 8388 Vickers St, Sar
ТІМЕ	Press set up time 10AM PT /
CONTACT	Dan Kramer (949) 415-8721
PRESS	Press packets will be availabl
For more info: WWW.PERK-GROUP.CO	

Diego, CA 92111 Press conference start time 11AM PT

e for media onsite M/SAN-DIEGO



### **About PERK**

PERK is a California 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation whose mission is to advocate for medical freedom, bodily autonomy, children's rights, parental rights, and civil rights and protecting children's right to an education. PERK has tens of thousands of members throughout California, consisting of parents of children attending school in California, public employees, first responders, and concerned citizens.

At PERK we strive to empower parents, educators and professionals to take an active and informed role in protecting their children and parental rights. We provide opportunities to improve understanding and knowledge of policy, legislation, and civic duties through targeted education and skillset building. We recognize and expand upon the innate abilities of constituents, while educating and preparing them in a manner that is conducive to positive change and productive dialogue. We are a 501c3 non-profit organization.

www.perk-group.com/san-diego Instagram/Twitter: @PERK Group Media@PERK-Group.com

> This is a great day for all of us on this road of preserving choice. The mandate was always unconstitutional as it violated fundamental privacy rights under the California Constitution. Our victory shows the resilience of those who fought back to preserve their inalienable rights and freedoms. I am incredibly proud of the plaintiffs, who as fearless leaders in their community, were willing to put their name on the line for all. We are grateful to the S.D.P.O.A. who also supported our fight on behalf of their members. Our attorneys have relentlessly battled this case for over a year."

- Amy Bohn, President of PERK

#### **Summary**

The Protection of the Educational Rights of Kids (PERK), on behalf of hundreds of City of San Diego firefighters, police officers, employees, and three individually named plaintiffs; Captain Manuel Del Toro, Jonathan Wiese from the San Diego Police Department, and Captain Justus Norgord from the San Diego Fire Department have secured a critical victory when the City's unconstitutional vaccine mandate was rescinded for all city first responders and employees. The defendants agreed to a favorable settlement of their lawsuit, conditioned upon the city's rescinding the mandate. (Case Number 37-2022-00003636-CU-CR-CTL) The lawsuit was filed in the Superior Court of the State of California, against the City of San Diego, for declaratory and injunctive relief. The City also agreed to pay a portion of PERK's legal fees.

PROTECTION FOR THE EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS OF KIDS. a California 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation; MANUEL DEL TORO, an individual; JONATHAN WIESE, an individual; and JUSTUS NORGORD, an individual, V CITY OF SAN DIEGO, a charter city and municipal corporation; and DOES 1 through 20, inclusive, defendant.

(Case Number 37-2022-00003636-CU-CR-CTL)

#### Agenda

Time	Presentation
11 AM	Introductions & Purpose Amy Bohn, Pres
11:10 AM	John Howard- JW Howard/Attorneys, Ltd
11:15 AM	Adam Devor – San Diego Police Departm
11:20 AM	Paul Lotze - San Diego Fire Department
11:25 AM	Speaker TBD
11:30 AM	Speaker TBD
11:35 AM	Q&A

Note: Participants are available for media interviews from the press conference's conclusion to 1 pm. Please contact Dan Kramer at 949.415.8721 with any questions about today's event.



e Amy Bohn, President of PERK /ard/Attorneys, Ltd. go Police Department

## **PERK** Protection of the Educational Rights of Kids